

FIR No. 288/2010
PS : Seema Puri
State Vs. Pawan etc
No. 144-19

16.03.2019

Fresh charge sheet received by way of assignment from the Court of Ld District & Sessions Judge, KKD, Delhi (Shahdara). It be checked and regd.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh Rakesh Mehta , for State.
All three accused present on bail.
Sh Mohd Nabeel Ld CI for accused Pawan.
Sh Dharmender Singh Ld CI for accused Shankar.
Sh K.P. Singh Ld CI for accused Shamim

Charge sheet has been committed to the Court of Sessions U/S 209 Cr PC. Let the case be posted for arguments on charge on 03.05.2019.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/Delhi
16.03.2019