

FIR No. 288/2010
PS : Seema Puri
State Vs. Pawan & Ors
ID No. 144-2019

03.05.2019

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh Rakesh Mehta , for State.
All three accused present on bail.
Sh Z Zafar Ld CI for accused Pawan.
Sh Dharmender Singh Ld CI for accused Shankar.
Sh K.P. Sharma Ld CI for accused Shamim.

Ld Addl PP for the State submits that he has not received the police file as the same has not been received.
Let IO concerned be called in person.

Be put up arguments on charge 29.07.2019.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/Delhi
03.05.2019