

SC no. 34/19
State Vs. Pawan
FIR No. 288/2010
PS Seema Puri

29.07.2019

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Shankar alias Babu and Pawan are present on bail.

Accused Shamim alias Bablu is absent.

Sh. Z. Zafar, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan.

Sh. Dharmender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Shankar alias Babu.

Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Shamim alias Bablu.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Shamim alias Bablu stating therein that he is suffering from fever, but application is not supported with any medical document. No ground is made out for exemption. He is directed to be present on next date of hearing along with medical document.

Ld. Addl. PP for State has submitted that he has received the police file today. IO/SI Vineet is present and submitted that main IO in the present case is SI Manoj, who is not present today. Let both the IOs to be present on next date of hearing.

Be put up on 01.10.2019 for arguments on charge.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/29.07.2019

A