

**FIR No. 288/2010**  
**PS : Seema Puri**  
**State Vs. Pawan**  
**No. 144-19**

01.10.2019

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh Rakesh Mehta , for State.  
All the accused present on bail.  
Sh Z. Zafar Ld Counsel for accused Pawan.  
Sh Rohit Sharma Ld CI for accused Shamim  
alias Bablu.

IO/SI Manoj present. Another IO/SI Vineet not present. A request has been received from S.I. Vineet for his exemption for today. SI Manoj has sought permission from the Court that he has to urgently rushed to the area as riots has occurred. He is discharged for today.

Medical documents of accused Shamim has been produced in pursuance of order dated 29.07.2019. The same be placed on record. In these circumstances, case is adjourned.

Be put for arguments on charge on 05.12.2019.  
Both IO be summoned on the next date as assistance of IO is required by the Ld Addl PP.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara/Delhi**  
01.10.2019