

SC no. 34/19
State Vs. Pawan & Ors.
FIR No. 288/2010
PS Seema Puri

05.12.2019

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused Shankar alias Babu is absent.
Accused Shamim alias Bablu is present on bail.
Accused Pawan is present on bail.
Sh. Z. Zafar, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan.
Sh. Dharmender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Shankar alias Babu.
Sh. Rohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Shamim
alias Bablu.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of accused
Shankar alias Babu. Heard. In view of the reasons stated in the
application exemption of accused Shankar alias Babu is allowed for
today only.

Arguments on charge heard.

Be awaited after lunch.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/05.12.2019

After lunch.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused Shankar alias Babu is absent.
Accused Shamim alias Bablu is present on bail.

Accused Pawan is present on bail.

Sh. Z. Zafar, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan.

Sh. Dharmender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Shankar alias Babu.

Sh. Rohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Shamim
alias Bablu.

Vide separate order dictated and announced in open court the accused Pawan is discharged for the offence u/s 304/34 IPC. Accused Pawan is directed to furnish a bail-bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the court, for a period of six months, to appear before the appellate court, if required. However, prima facie charge is made out against accused Shankar alias Babu and Shamim alias Bablu for the offence u/s 304/34 IPC.

Now, to come for framing of charge against accused Shankar alias Babu and Shamim alias Bablu u/s 304/34 IPC for 18.12.2019.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/05.12.2019

A