

SC no. 34/19
State Vs. Shankar & Ors.
FIR No. 288/2010
PS Seema Puri

17.03.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Pawan already discharged vide order dated
05.12.2019.

Accused Shankar alias Babu and Shamim alias Bablu
are absent.

Sh. Pradeep Tyagi and Sh. Dharmender Singh, Ld.

Counsels for accused persons.

It is submitted that accused persons are not being
allowed to enter inside the court room as per advisory issued by
Hon'ble High Court in respect of Covid-19 pandemic.

No witness is present.

Put up for PE on 16.05.2020. Let public witnesses be
summoned for the said date.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/17.03.2020

A