

**SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Pawan
FIR No. 288/2010
P.S. Seema Puri**

06.03.2021

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Pawan has already been discharged.

Accused Shamim @ Bablu on bail.

Accused Shankar @ Babu is absent.

Sh. K.P.Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Shamim @
Bablu.

Sh. Dharmender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Shankar
@ Babu.

Ld. Defence Counsel for accused Shankar @ Babu
submits that he is not aware why accused is absent today.

Witness Azad is present but discharged unexamined as
accused Shankar @ Babu is absent.

Issue NBWs against accused Shankar @ Babu with notice
u/s. 446 Cr.P.C to his surety.

Put up for appearance on 20.04.2021.

**(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/06.03.2021**