

IA No.1/21
STATE Vs. PAWAN ETC.
FIR No.288/2010
PS Seemapuri

10-03-2021

File is taken up today through video conferencing by using 'CISCO Webex' App. During Covid-19 Pandemic in compliance of order No.1316-1339/Judl./SHD/2021 dated 25-02-2021 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

File taken up today on application seeking cancellation of NBW on behalf of accused Shankar @ Babu.

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (through video conferencing).

Applicant/accused alongwith Sh. Dharmender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused (through video conferencing).

Heard.

In view of the submissions, NBW stands cancelled. Accused is warned to be careful in future.

Put up on the date already fixed ie. 20.4.2021.

Robkar be issued.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/10-03-2021