

SC No. 144/2019
State vs. Pawan and Ors.
FIR No. 288/2010
PS Seemapuri

21.12.2021

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Pawan has already been discharged.
Other two accused are present on bail.
Sh. K. P. Sharma, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused
Shamim.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, no witness is present
today.

Summons issued to PW/ASI Vijay Pal received back with
report that he has expired. Summons issued to complainant Azad
received back with report that he has left the given address.

Let complainant Azad be summoned again through
IO/SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 11.03.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
21.12.2021