

SC No. 144/19
State vs. Shankar @ Babu & Ors.
FIR No. 288/10
PS : Seemapuri

01.06.2022

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused Shankar and Shamim are present on court bail.

Sh. Dharmender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Shankar.

Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Shamim.

As per the report on summons, witness Shaik Sharafat is reported to have expired on 11.08.19. Copy of death certificate also annexed with the summons. He is, therefore, dropped from the list of witnesses.

Now, to come up for RPE on **21.09.2022**.

Witnesses Sh. Umesh Kumar and Ct. Shyam be summoned for the date fixed.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/01.06.2022