

SC No. 144/2019  
STATE Vs. PAWAN  
FIR NO. 288 /2010  
PS SEEMAPURI

21.09.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused Shankar and Shamim on bail with Ld. Counsel.

Witness Umesh Kumar is present, however, evidence is recorded in the old case, therefore, witness is discharged unexamined in the present case.

Witness Umesh Kumar, Smt. Salma and Smt. Shamim be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 03.01.2023.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/21.09.2022**