

SC - ID No.144/19
STATE Vs. Pawan
FIR No. 288/2010
PS : Seema Puri

03.05.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Sh. Dharmender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Shankar.

Sh. K.P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Shamim.

Sh. Vijay Goswami, Sh. Amit Kumar Kasana,

Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW – 3 Shamim Tomar is present, examined and discharged.

Witness Allauddin and Salma are unserved. **Let they be summoned again through IO or DCP concerned for NDOH.**

One regular steno of the court is on leave today.

Now, to come up for RPE on **18.09.2023.**

Witnesses mentioned at Srl. No. 4, 5, 9, 16, 17 and 18 be summoned for the NDOH.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/03.05.2023