

SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Shankar @ Babu & Anr.
FIR No. 288/2010
PS: Seema Puri

11.02.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Dharmender Singh.

1. PW- Inspector Upadhaya Bala Shankaram has been examined-in-chief as PW-6. He has been cross-examined and discharged.

2. No other PW is present in today.

3. Report on summon sent to the PW Ct. Yudhveer received back with report that he has died on 15.02.2023. Copy of his death Certificate is also annexed with the summon. Accordingly, at the request of Ld. Addl. P.P. the witness Ct. Yudhveer is dropped from the list of Prosecution witnesses.

4. Put up for PE on 14.04.2025. PW Ct. Shyam Lal, PW Alauddin and PW Dr. Meghali Kelkar be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/11.02.2025