

SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Shankar @ Babu & Anr.
FIR No. 288/2010
PS : Seemapuri

03.06.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused are present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Dharmender Singh.

1. PW-Retd. ASI Shyam Lal has been examined as PW-7. He has been cross-examined and discharged.
2. No other PW is present today.
3. Summon issued to PW-Allauddin received back with report that the Process Server met with one Pradhan namely Amiruddin who had informed that PW-Allauddin used to reside at jhuggi No.E-43/A312 which was demolished about 9 years back by MCD on account of unauthroised construction due to which Allauddin had left the said place and since then, his present whereabouts are not known to him.
4. Naib Court Prosecution HC Narender Singh has stated that Dr. Meghali Kelkar has apprised him telephonically that she is unable to appear today for her evidence as she is on leave for today.
5. Put up for PE on 25.08.2025. PW- Ct. Jaibir, SI Lala Ram and Dr. Meghali Kelkar be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/03.06.2025