

SC No. 144/2019
STATE VS. Shankaar @ Babu & Anr.
FIR No. 288/2010
PS: Seemapuri

25.08.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey , Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.
Accused Shankar @ Babu is present on bail (through VC).
Accused Shamim @ Bablu is present on bail.

1. No PW is present today.
2. Accused persons seek an adjournment while submitting that their counsel is not available since Bar is abstaining from work today.
3. Submissions heard.
4. At request, put up for PE on 13.10.2025. PWs be summoned again in terms of previous order for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/25.08.2025