

SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Shankar @ Babu & Anr.
FIR No. 288/2010
PS: Seemapuri

08.12.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Shankar @ Babu is present on bail.

Accused Shamim @ Bablu has appeared through VC.

Sh. Dharmender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Shankar.

Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Shamim.

1. PW Inspector Manoj Kumar in attendance has been examined in chief as PW-8. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Defence counsels since they have submitted that they would cross-examine this witness/IO after examination and cross-examination of remaining witnesses.
2. No other PW is present.
3. Put up for remaining PE on 13.03.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/08.12.2025